

Krishan Kumar Vs. Praveen Chander Gupta

**COPC No. 331/2025**

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025 (rohit)