

Krishan Kumar Vs. Praveen Chander Gupta

COPC No.331 of 2025

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kalpana Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Rejoinder has still not been filed. As prayed for,
be now filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

August 07, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge