

**Krishan Kumar vs. Praveen Chander Gupta**

**COPC No.331 of 2025**

**15.09.2025** Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

Despite grant of several opportunities, rejoinder has still not been filed.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, further three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder, which shall however be the final opportunity.

List after three weeks.

**September 15,2025**

*(Ankit)*

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**