

Krishan Kuamr Vs. Praveen Chander Gupta

COPC No.331 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in the case file, if in order.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, in the interest of justice, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 17, 2025
(*R.Atal*)