

**Krishan Kumar Vs. Praveen Chander Gupta**

**COPC No.331 of 2025**

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

Petitioner alleges violation of the directions issued in ***CWP No.11963 of 2024 (Krishan Kumar Versus State of HP & Ors.)***, decided on 25.10.2024. In terms of the said decision, respondent No.4 therein was directed to take appropriate action in accordance with law upon the complaint filed by the petitioner (Annexure P-2), if not already taken, with further direction to pass appropriate orders expeditiously, preferably within four weeks. The complaint (Annexure P-2), upon which action was to be taken by respondent No.4, has neither been placed on record by the petitioner nor by the respondent.

Let learned counsel for the parties to place on record complaint preferred by the petitioner within two weeks. List thereafter.

December 15, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge