

**Krishan Kumar Vs. Praveen Chander Gupta**

**COPC No.331 of 2025**

**30.12.2025 Present:** Mr. R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondents

CMP No.32476/2025.

Heard. Application is allowed. The document appended therewith is taken on record.

**COPC No.331 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent has also filed complete set of writ petition No.11963 of 2024.

Let the documents stated to have been filed by the respondent, be placed in the case file.

List after six weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

December 30, 2025

*(R.Atal)*