

Krishan Kumar versus Praveen Chander Gupta

COPC No.331 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there were certain objections in the documents, which have since been removed. Let documents be now placed on record. List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(yogesh)