

Krishan Kumar versus Praveen Chander Gupta

COPC No.331 of 2025

27.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate vice Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 05.05.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 27, 2026
(yogesh)